

University of New Mexico Staff Council Resolution 2023 #2

Name: Support for UNM Legislative Priorities

Authors: Sierra B. Cushing

Adopted by Staff Council: February 21, 2023

- 1. Whereas, the charge of UNM's Staff Council is to advocate on behalf of staff; and
- 2. Whereas, it is our responsibility to educate our colleagues and voice support for policies that will improve our work and our lives; and
- 3. Whereas, the University has chosen to outline specific legislative priorities that have garnered support from many of the groups that share in governance of our institution;
- 4. Therefore, be it resolved that the UNM Staff Council supports the FY2024 UNM Legislative Priorities, specifically;
 - Fully fund compensation increase of at least 10%
 - Support additional Educational Retirement Board employer contribution
 - Support Instructional & General Funds increase

Copies of this Resolution shall be sent to the UNM Board of Regents; Dr. Garnett Stokes, President of the University of New Mexico; Teresa Costantinidis, Senior Vice President for Finance and Administration; Dr. James Holloway, Provost and Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs; Dr. Douglas Ziedonis, Executive Vice President for HSC and CEO of the UNM Health System; Mike Puelle, Chief Government Relations Officer; Cinnamon Blair, Chief Marketing and Communications Officer; and The Daily Lobo.